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.00

Galeton Patterson Service

ion

miles to next
truct

Ins




"ROM SERVICE GALETON (TC5B) oISt 1430 | T°°F 49
T PATTERSON HUNGRY Il (TC6)| ™ 35MIN | F 184
Red Clock
TC5C
245 | 0.00 @ Zero ODO at red fire
‘ hydrant
REFUEL
246 | 0.01 0.01 Refuel 14.30
X
247 | 0.03 | 0.02 | Speed Limit is 35 14.28
UNION ST
248 | 0.31 | 0.28 Y Speed Limit is 25 14.00
249 | 0.42 | 0.11 k Speed Limit is 25 13.89
Route 144
250 | 0.79 | 0.37 IX Speed Limit is 25 13.52
251| 1.19 | 0.40 T Speed Limit is 45 13.12

miles to next
instruction

4.31

American Rally
Association




"ROM SERVICE GALETON (TC5B) oISt 1430 | T°°F 50
T PATTERSON HUNGRY Il (TC6)| ™ 35MIN | F 184

252 | 550 | 4.31 T ! "HEAD LIGHTS ON" 8.81

253 | 7.49 | 1.99 T Speed Limit is 35 6.82

254 | 7.60 | 0.11 ™ Speed Limit is 35 6.71

255 | 8.03 | 0.43 T Speed Limit is 45 6.28

X

256 | 11.20 | 3.17 Speed Limit is 45 3.11
HUNGRY HOLLOW RD

257 | 14.20 | 3.00 Speed Limit is 25 0.11
Ditch on inside corner!

258 | 14.29 | 0.09 0.02

miles to next CTIPD e American Rally
OOO JI I\ LYULD

instruction

Association




"ROM SERVICE GALETON (TC5B) oISt 1430 | T°°F 51

T PATTERSON HUNGRY Il (TC6)| ™ 35MIN | F 184
Yellow Clock

2591 14.29 | 0.00 Control Zone 0.02
Red Clock

TC6 - PATTERSON

260 | 14.30 | 0.01 @ HUNGRY I 0.01

‘ (ATCS)

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




FROM  ATC6-PATTERSON HUNGRYII(TC6) |DIST. 595m |PAGE 52

TO

FTC6-PATTERSON HUNGRY II LATENESS10MIN |OF 184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS DRIVER / CO-DRIVER VEHICLE YEAR AVG. SPEED STAGE TIME

Open 4WD
NA4WD
Limited 4WD New Stage in 2024
Open 2WD
Limited 2WD
RC2

CRITIQUE OF PATTERSON HUNGRY

This stage is a new stage. This is a rarely used logging road loop that makes some nice zig-
zags along a ridge in the forest. The road is rarely used and can have some grass on the
surface, but has a solid gravel base to stand up to logging truck traffic when needed. After a
short straight section, there is an acute that directs you up a significant hill that makes a 600’
climb in the first 1.4 miles. Another acute at the top of the hill leads to some nice gentle bends
and acutes to follow a repeating “W” shaped path along the ridge. There is an ungraded section
of road that may be grass covered until you exit a gate and descend down Hungry Hollow Rd. A
few hair pins keep you on your toes as you enjoy the smooth forestry road.

STAGE MAP
START
FINISH
miles to next 00 CTDD, ->n>r American Rally
instruction : SJIrne  <cvco Association




"ROM B ATTERSON HUNGRY Il (TC6)|  °°' 595 | TACF 53

TO PATTERSON HUNGRY Il (FTC)| Lateness  {oMmIN | OF 184

Red Clock
TC6 - PATTERSON
261 | 14.30 HUNGRY I
e

262 | 0.00 | 0.03 @ SSS 6 5.95
263 | 0.60 | 0.60 q 5.35
264 |1 110 | 0.50 [N 4.85
265 | 1.35 | 0.25 \ 4.60
266 | 1.65 | 0.30 q 4.30
267 | 1.90 | 0.25 { Long 4.05

miles to next
instruction

0.50

American Rally
Association




"ROM BATTERSON HUNGRY Il (TCB) | °7 595 | FACE 54
TO PATTERSON HUNGRY Il (FTC)| [eeness — 1omMIN_ | OF 184
268 | 2.40 | 0.50 q 3.55
269 | 2.54 | 0.14 [) Long 3.41
270 | 2.80 | 0.26 q 3.15
271 2.99 | 0.19 / 2.96
2721 311 | 0.12 T" 2.84
273 | 3.49 | 0.38 [> 2.46
2741 3.90 | 0.41 kﬂ 2.05

miles to next
instruction 0.15

American Rally
Association




"ROM B ATTERSON HUNGRY Il (TC6)|  °°' 595 | TACF 55

TO  PATTERSON HUNGRY Il (FTC)| Lateness — 1omiN | OF 184

275 | 4.05 | 0.15 $.F Through Gate 1.90

277 | 4.41 | 0.23 1.54

276 | 418 | 0.13 ‘ 1.77

278 | 4.48 | 0.07 >T< Crest 1.47

279 | 4.59 | 0.11 Danger Dot 1.36

2811 494 | 0.10 1.01

280 | 4.84 | 0.25 [N 1.11

American Rally

miles to next 0.36 nr
Association

instruction




"ROM BATTERSON HUNGRY I (T C6) oISt 595 | FACE 56
O PATTERSON HUNGRY I ( Lateness  1QMIN | OF 184
282 | 5.30 | 0.36 0.65
283 | 5.73 | 0.43 0.22
Red Slgn
284 | 5,95 | 0.22 SSF 6 0.00
Red Stop
FTC 6 - PATTERSON
285 | 6.16 | 0.21

HUNGRY Il

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




ROV BPATTERSON HUNGRY Il (FTC)| °°' 11.24 | ACF 57
T SHEPARD Il (TC7) TRANSIT o7 MmN | ©F 184
Red Stop
FTC 6 - PATTERSON
286 | 6.16 HUNGRY I 11.24
Speed Limit is 25
Watch for rally cars
287 | 6.47 | 0.31 (TC2 location) 10.93
Speed Limit is 25
ROUTE 44
288 | 6.56 | 0.09 Speed Limit is 45 10.84
Route 144
289 | 8.84 | 2.28 v Speed Limit is 45 8.56
61 OSBORNE RD
290 | 14.37 | 35.53 Speed Limit is 25 3.03
SHEPARD RD
i I:__ (towards "GREENLICK
Speed Limit is 25
Stay right on SHEPARD
2921 16.43 | 0.55 RD 0.97
Speed Limit is 25
miles to next 0.08 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM BATTERSON HUNGRY Il (FTC)|  °°T 11.24 | TACF 58

T SHEPARD Il (TC7) TRARSIT o7 MmN | ©F 184
Stay left @ LITTLE
293 | 16.51 GREENLICK STATION 0.89
Speed Limit is 25
294 | 17.10 Y Speed Limit is 25 0.30
Yellow Clock

295 | 17.35 CONTROL ZONE 0.05
296 | 17.40 " '& 0.00
297 | 17.40 TC7 - SHEPARD I 0.00

©

(ATC 7)

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




FROM  ATC7 — SHEPARD Il (TC7) DIST 40.33m |PAGE 59

TO  FTG7-SHEPARD I LATENESS14 MIN |OF 184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS DRIVER / CO-DRIVER VEHICLE YEAR AVG SPEED | STAGE TIME

CRITIQUE OF SHEPARD
The stage begins on a twisty road with sections of new stone that can make it challenging to
drive at high speed (pay attention to the surface transitions). A couple tight turns places you on
a less travelled narrower section with nice turns. An acute around haybales will slow you down
as you navigate a gas well area and then climb a hill up a pipeline. A few significant turns lead
you through the woods and back into more established roads with a few camps. Pay attention
to the left at T since it can be deceiving. This leads you to the new spectator area at arightat T
near the top of the hill. The roads are now more well-travelled but can be slippery when wet due
to the clay surface. A left at crossroad at the spectator area, puts you onto Twelve Mile, which is
a wide clay surface, that can be rutted and slippery if wet. This part of the stage has few corners
as it climbs to the finish.

STAGE MAP

FINISH

TWELVE MILE ROAD

BIG SPRING RD

SHEPARD RD

START
JERLES RD
miles to next CTDD, >n>r American Rally
instruction .00 Srrn <UL Association




FROM

DIST PAGE

SHEPARD Il (TC7) 10.33 60

TO SHEPARD Il (FTC) Lateness 44 MIN | OF 184
Red Clock
296 | 17.40 707 - SHEPARD |
209 | 0.00 | 0.04 @ SSS 7 10.33
300 | 0.86 | 0.86 € ‘s 9.47
301| 1.03 | 0.17 { 2 9.30
302 1.36 | 0.33 ﬁ 8.97
303 | 2.07 | 0.71 S" 8.26
304 | 2.34 | 0.27 K 7.99
miles to next 0.14 STDR 025 American Rally

instruction

Association




ROV SHEPARD 11 (TC7) oISt 10.33 | " 61

O SHEPARD Il (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
305| 2.48 | 0.14 h CUT THROUGH 7.85
306 | 2.53 | 0.05 f 7.80
307 | 2.60 | 0.07 { 7.73

N

308 | 3.14 | 0.54 ‘ 7.19
309 | 3.57 | 0.43 K Gaswell on right 6.76
310 | 3.78 | 0.21 \ 6.55

I Go the long way around
2( haybales. Note Jersey
3111 3.92 | 0.14 Barriers !!! 0.41
Danger Dot
miles to next CTID Ao American Rally
0.14 Sirn 2025

instruction

Association




FROM

DIST

PAGE

SHEPARD Il (TC7) 10.33 62

TO  SHEPARD I (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
312 | 4.06 | 0.14 >T< Water ditch across road 6.27
313 | 4.24 | 0.18 6\ Into treeline 6.09
314 | 4.62 | 0.38 $ S.71
315| 4.98 | 0.36 T‘ ! 5.35
316 | 5.05 | 0.07 ‘T;' Gate before intersection | 5.28
3171 5.10 | 0.05 % 5.23
318 | 5.45 | 0.35 T I Hard to see !! 4.88

miles to next
instruction 0.40

American Rally

Association




ROV SHEPARD 11 (TC7) oISt 10.33 | " 63

TO SHEPARD Il (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184

319 | 5.85 | 0.40 T . 4.48
Spring Brook Spectator

3201 6.01 | 0.16 Area 4.32

Radio location

321 6.21 | 0.20 ‘ 4.12

322 | 6.43 | 0.22 ‘ 3.90

323 | 6.48 | 0.05 f‘l~ 3.85
> z Il Crest & Off Camber !!

324 | 6.67 | 0.19 (Stay Inside) 3.66

Danger Dot
325| 7.16 | 0.49 ‘ 3.17
miles to next American Rally

instruction

1.10

Association




ROV SHEPARD 11 (TC7) oISt 10.33 | " 64

TO  SHEPARD Il (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN o 184

326 | 8.26 | 1.10 2.07

327 | 8.40 | 0.14 1.93

328 | 8.45 | 0.05 1.88

330 | 9.02 | 0.11 1.31

331 9.22 | 0.20 1.11

332 9.34 | 0.12 0.99

2
0
Y
2o 891 | 048 [’
0
'I;
0

miles to next 0.36 American Rally
instruction : Association




ROV SHEPARD 11 (TC7) oISt 10.33 | " 65

TO  SHEPARD Il (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN_ | OF 184

333 | 9.70 | 0.36 0.63
Red Sign

334 | 10.33 | 0.63 @ SSF 7 - SHEPARD || 0.00
Red Stop

335|10.47 | 0.14 FTC 7 - SHEPARD II

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




"ROM SHEPARD II (FTC) oISt 150 | TA¢F 66
T RANDALL Il (TC8) TRARSITgmiN | ©F 184
Red Stop
336 | 10.47 FTC 7 - SHEPARD I 1.50
X
337 |1 10.50 | 0.03 | Speed Limit is 40 1.47
338 | 10.74 | 0.24 l$ Speed Limit is 25 1.23
3391 11.84 | 1.10 v Speed Limit is 25 0.13
Yellow Clock
340 | 11.96 | 0.12 Control Zone 0.01
Red Clock
TC8 - RANDALL I
341 | 11.97 | 0.01 ATC 8) 0.00
miles to next CTIPD e American Rally
JI I\ LYULD

instruction

Association




FROM ATC8— RANDALL Il (TC8)

DIST. 8.08 MI PAGE 67

T0 FTC8 — RANDALL I

LATENESS11 MIN | OF 184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS

DRIVER / CO-DRIVER

VEHICLE

YEAR AVG. SPEED STAGE TIME

CRITIQUE OF RANDALL

The stage starts with 3.5 miles of many tight turns and sweeping corners on a clay surface that
can be very slippery when wet. A left at sideroad leads you along a windy section to a hairpin

and then winding down through a valley section. The stage finishes with some enjoyable linked
bends, across a bridge, then along a creek to the finish

START

STAGE MAP

FINISH

miles to next
instruction

.00

American Rally
Association




FROM

DIST PAGE

RANDALL Il (TC8) 8.08 68
TO  RANDALL Il (FTC) Lateness 11 MIN OF 184
Red Clock
TC8 - RANDALL Il

342 | 11.97 e

343 0.00 | 0.06 @ SSS 8 8.08
344 | 0.17 | 0.17 { 7.91
345| 0.63 | 0.46 ( 7.45
346 | 0.92 | 0.29 \ 7.16
347 |1 1.21 | 0.29 :? Open area on left 6.87
348 | 144 | 0.23 } Shale on inside 6.64

miles to next
instruction

0.61

American Rally
Association




ROV RANDALL 1l (TC8) oISt gog | TA°F 69
TO RANDALL Il (FTC) Lateness 44 MIN | OF 184
349 | 2.05 | 0.61 ﬁ 6.03
350 | 2.50 | 0.45 é\ Tight 5.58
351 | 2.61 | 0.11 [> 5.47
352 | 2.89 | 0.28 [> Long, Tightens 5.19
353 3.02 | 0.13 <\ ROCK at entrance to turn | 5.06
354 | 3.39 | 0.37 / 4.69
355| 3.49 | 0.10 H 4.59
miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.24

Association




FROM

RANDALL Il (TC8)

DIST

8.08 | TA°F 70

TO RANDALL Il (FTC) Lateness 11 MIN OF 184
356 | 3.73 | 0.24 \ Long 4.35
357 3.91 | 0.18 / 4.17
358 | 4.12 | 0.21 f 3.96
359 | 4.58 | 0.46 y 3.50
360 | 4.66 | 0.08 {\ 3.42
361 | 5.99 | 0.93 \ 2.49
362 | 5.85 | 0.26 crest 2.23

miles to next 0.22 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




ROV RANDALL 1l (TC8) oISt gog | TA°F 71
TO RANDALL Il (FTC) Lateness 11 MIN OF 184
363 | 6.07 | 0.22 \ 2.01
364 6.19 | 0.12 } Over bridge/culvert 1.89
365 | 6.37 | 0.18 [> Danger Dot 1.71
366 | 6.64 | 0.27 f 1.44
367 | 6.94 | 0.30 \ 1.14
368 | 7.05 | 0.11 \ 1.03
369 | 7.10 | 0.05 [> 0.98

miles to next
instruction

0.16

in
~
W

American Rally
Association




ROV RANDALL 1l (TC8) oISt gog | TA°F 72
TO RANDALL Il (FTC) Lateness 11 MIN | OF 184
370 | 7.26 | 0.16 7 (-[ E Bridge 0.82
371 7.89 | 0.63 >T< Crest 0.19
Red Sign
372 | 8.08 | 0.19 SSF 8 - RANDALL Il 0.00
Red Stop

373 | 8.30 | 0.22

FTC 8 - RANDALL Il

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




ROV RANDALL Il (FTC) oISt 217 | TA¢F 73
T WILSON Il (TC9) TRARSIT qomiN | ©F 184
Red Stop
374 | 8.30 FTC 8 - RANDALL Il 217
375 | 8.30 | 0.00 |Xa Speed Limit is 25 2.17
376 | 10.23 | 1.93 $ 0.24
377 | 10.34 | 0.11 “l 0.13
Yellow Clock
378 | 10.45 | 0.11 CONTROL ZONE 0.02
Red Clock
TC9 - WILSON I
379 | 10.47 | 0.02 ATC o) 0.00
miles to next CTIPD e American Rally
JI I\ LYULD

instruction

Association




FROM ATC9 — WILSON Il (TC9) DIST

895m |PAGE 74

TO  FTC9-WILSON I

LATENESS 12 MIN | OF

184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS

DRIVER / CO-DRIVER VEHICLE

YEAR AVG SPEED

STAGE TIME

CRITIQUE OF WILSON

The stage starts with some sweeping turns on a solid base road with some sections of exposed
shale. The spectator location on this stage is an acute right around hay bales to make the turn
more challenging and entertaining to the spectators. A short run to a left at T and the course
starts a downhill run with a variety of tight and sweeping turns. As with all roads in the forest,
this section can get slippery when wet. Next is an acute right and then the course then climbs
through some very nice winding turns to the top of the mountain. The stage finishes after a
couple miles of downhill with gentle turns prior to a tight left over crest.

STAGE MAP

MILL RUN
CEDAR MOUNTAIN START
FINISH
WILSON POINT

THOMPSON
HOLLOW

miles to next

. . CTrDD »An»r RALLY AMERICA

instruction

.00 JIrn 2vco CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES




FROM

WILSON Il (TC9)

DIST 8.95 PAGE 75

T WILSON Il (FTC) eness  12MIN | OF 184
Red Ciock

380 | 10.47 TC9 (—AV_:_IEI:_S)ON I

381 0.00 | 0.04 @ SSS 9 8.95
382 | 0.03 | 0.03 {> 8.92
383 | 0.26 | 0.23 ﬂ 8.69
384 | 0.37 | 0.11 / Long 8.58
385 0.54 | 0.17 f 8.41
386 | 0.63 | 0.09 f 8.32

miestonext | 033 |  STPR 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM \WILSON 11 (TC9) oISt 895 | TACF 76

TO  WILSON Il (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN o 184

387 | 0.96 | 0.33 Crest 7.99

388| 1.10 | 0.14 7.85

389 1.33 | 0.23 7.62

391 | 1.57 | 0.15 7.38

392 | 1.79 | 0.22 7.16

393 1.90 | 0.11 7.05

\
1
[
0| 142 | 0.0 ‘\
[
[
B

miles to next 0.11 American Rally
instruction : Association




"ROM \WILSON 11 (TC9) oISt 895 | TACF 77
O WILSON Il (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184
394 | 2.01 | 0.11 \ 6.94
395 | 2.22 | 0.21 / 6.73
396 | 2.27 | 0.05 \ 6.68
397 | 2.42 | 0.15 s 6.53
398 | 2.76 | 0.34 / 6.19
399 | 2.94 | 0.18 s 6.01
Spectator Area
Go the long way around
400 | 3.06 | 0.12 hay bales 5.89
Radio location
miles to next 016 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM \WILSON Il (TC9) DIST go5 | PACE 78

TO  WILSON Il (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN o 184

401| 3.22 | 0.16 5.73

402 | 3.32 | 0.10 5.63

403 | 3.49 | 0.17 5.46

405 | 4.02 | 0.35 4.93

406 | 416 | 0.14 4.79

407 | 4.29 | 0.13 4.66

[
\
[
(™
\
B

American Rally

miles to next
! X 0.24 iati
Association

instruction




"ROM \WILSON 11 (TC9) oISt 895 | TACF 79
TO  WILSON Il (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN_ | OF 184
408 | 4.53 | 0.24 o Dot 4.42
409 | 4.95 | 0.42 4.00
410 | 5.38 | 0.43 Virtual Chicane Start 3.57
411 | 5.46 | 0.08 Virtual Chicane End 3.49
412 | 5.46 | 0.00 Long 3.49
413 | 5.59 | 0.13 Danger Dot 3.36
414 | 5.73 | 0.14 3.22
miles to next 034 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




FROM

DIST

PAGE

WILSON Il (TC9) 8.95 80

TO WILSON I (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184
415 | 6.07 | 0.34 \ Crest 2.88
416 | 6.20 | 0.13 \ 2.75
417 | 6.67 | 0.47 \ 2.28
418 | 6.81 | 0.14 f 2.14
419 | 7.45 | 0.64 \ 1.50
420 | 7.61 | 0.16 \ 1.34
421 | 8.07 | 0.46 \ 0.88

miestonext | 40 | erpm 2525 American Rally

instruction

Association




RO WILSON 11 (TC9) oISt g5 | ACF 81
TO  WILSON II (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184

422 | 8.26 | 0.19 / 0.69

423 | 8.43 | 0.17 \ 0.52

424 | 8.52 | 0.09 / 0.43

425 | 8.67 | 0.15 f 0.28
Red Sign

426 | 8.95 | 0.28 SSF 9 WILSON Il 0.00
Red Stop

427 | 9.22 | 0.27 FTC 9 - WILSON Il

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




"ROMWILSON 1l (FTC) oISt 2419 | PACF 82
™ End of Day Wellsboro MTC3 L somiN | F 184
428 | 9.22 FTC 9 - WILSON I 24.19
429 | 9.24 | 0.02 | Speed Limit is 25 24 17

Onto THOMPSON
4301 10.02 | 0.78 HOLLOW RD 23.39
Speed Limit is 25
ELK RUN RD
431 | 11.00 | 0.98 f Speed Limit /s 25 22.41
Pass Straight at cross,
McCRAKEN HOLLOW
4321 12.55 | 1.55 RD 20.86
Speed Limit is 25
Straight at
433 | 13.83 | 1.28 y "MARSHLANDS" 19.58
Speed Limit is 40
Stay on ELK RUN RD
4341 16.05 | 2.22 ]|[ Speed Limit is 35 17.36
miles to next 0.37 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




FROM

WILSON Il (FTC)

DIST

2419 | PACE 83

TO

End of Day Wellsboro MTC3

MPL

soMN | °F 184

ROUTE 6 East

435 16.42 | 0.37 Speed Limit is 55 16.99
436 | 17.32 | 0.90 T Speed Limit 35 16.09
437 | 18.62 | 1.30 T Speed Limit 55 14.79
438 | 20.82 | 2.20 _?_ Log Cabin Inn/Rexford | 12.59
SEIEOI e LR
441 | 30.07 | 1.60 T Speed Limit is 45 3.34
miles to next 0.36 cTDR 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




PROM \WILSON 11 (FTC) PIST 2419 | TAF 84
™ End of Day Wellsboro MTC3 P somiN | F 184
Pass ROUTE 660
4421 30.43 | 0.36 X_ Speed Limit is 45 2.98
.
443 | 32.33 |1 1.90 Speed Limit 35 1.08
444 | 33.07 | 0.74 Speed Limit is 25 0.34
4451 33.37 | 0.30 CENTRAL AVE 0.04
Yellow Clock
446 | 33.39 | 0.02 Control Zone 0.02
Red Clock
MTC 3 Wellsboro
447 | 33.41 | 0.02 End of Do 0.00

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




THE GREEN - PARC EXPOSE - (saturday)

left. (May need to loop around

block if traffic is backed Yp at

Cars enter on Pearl St. from 81 M
Central Ave. Cars should be 82 56 28 A
parked diagonally, with the back of |83 95 27
the car to the curb, and the front of | g4 4 26 |
the car facing the direction they will ; 53 25 N
leave, as shown by the arrows. = 52 24 P
Drivers should stay within sight of |86 P % ﬁ
their car, or leave a note on the 87 v 49 21 v S
windshield as to where you are. - a o T TECHIN
88 48 20 PARKING
80 47 19 LOT BEHIND
% 46 18 COURTHOUSE
1Y 45 17
P 44 16
43 15
|CHARLES STREET —> TC > P > TCJl | >
T069686766656463626160593857 | p 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 313029
E yal 14
A 72 13
EPISCOPAL A 3 12
CHURCH 74 7& W 1
L 16 S 1p COUR]
77 8 HOUSE
78 7 START
79 8
_ _ , S 80 5 MTC OUT
o Indicates lraffic barriers T PARC EXPOSE check in (AM) 4 (3 people)
P is a parking marshal (4 people) % v T CHAMB}R
1‘ 1 > ' |TC
— €T <— ==
OO0 o0 O0oo
(PA 287 SOUTH) CENTRAL AVENUE |Pylons - rally cars to right, traffic to

corner) ]

ENTER HERE!!

Gg obed



FROM

DIST

PAGE

GREEN PARK EXPOSE (TC3) 24.06 86
T MILL 1 (TC10) TRANSIT g7 miN | 184
Yellow Clock
Enter in start order
446 | 0.00 at 10:28 for first car 24.06
Red Clock
TC8B (MTC OUT)
447 | 0.01 | 0.01 Wellshara 24.05
Red Clock
MTC3 OUT - Wellsboro
448 | 0.00 | 0.00 @ Zero Odometer 24.05
‘ Speed Limit is 25
449 | 0.30 | 0.30 T Speed Limit is 35 2375
450 | 1.03 | 0.73 T Speed Limit is 45 23.02
Mileage at sign
451 2-78 1 -75 T ! "JCT 362" 21 '27
452 | 2.91 | 0.13 Onto 362 21.14
miles to next 0.36 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ) JIrn 2vso Association




"ROM GREEN PARK EXPOSE (TC3) oISt 24.06 | TA°F 87
T MILL 1 (TC10) TRANSIT g7 miN | 184
453 | 3.27 | 0.36 T Speed Limit is 55 20.78

Onto U.S. 6 West
454 8.21 | 4.94 Speed Limit is 55 15.84
Log Cabin Inn
4551 12.50 | 4.29 Speed Limit is 55 11.55
Shin Hollow
456 | 14.38 | 1.88 Speed Limit is 55 9.67
457 | 15.39 | 1.01 Speed Limit is 35 8.66
Pass Route 349
458 | 15.66 | 0.27 ? Speed Limit is 35 8.39
459 | 16.04 | 0.38 T Speed Limit is 55 8.01
miles to next 0.88 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ' =FE F I LU Association




"ROM GREEN PARK EXPOSE (TC3) oISt 24.06 | TA°F 88
T MILL 1 (TC10) TRANSIT g7 miN | 184
ELK RUN RD
4601 16.92 | 0.88 él Speed Limit is 35 7.13
\__/
/
461 | 17.30 | 0.38 ‘ Speed Limit 40 6.75
462 | 17.75 | 0.45 Speed Limit is 40 6.30
Stay on Elk Run Rd
4631 19.52 | 1.77 ? Speed Limit is 25 4.93
Pass LICK RUN RD
4641 21.35 | 1.83 { Speed Limit 25 2.10
THOMPSON HOLLOW
465 | 22.35 | 1.00 RD 1.70
Speed Limit 25
466 | 23.35 | 1.00 1 Speed Limit 25 0.70
miles to next 0.68 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ) QIrn 2uso Association




"ROM GREEN PARK EXPOSE (TC3) oISt 24.06 | TA°F 89
T MILL 1 (TC10) TRANSIT g7 miN | 184
Yellow Clock
467 | 24.03 | 0.68 Control Zone 0.02
Red Clock
468 | 24.06 | 0.03 TC10 MILL | (ATC)
miles to next CTIPD e American Rally
instruction 1 rn <U<O Association




FROM  ATC10 —MILL I (TC10) DIST g 82 mi PAGE 90

TO FTC10 = MILL LATENESS 12 MIN | OF 184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS DRIVER / CO-DRIVER VEHICLE YEAR AVG SPEED | STAGE TIME

CRITIQUE OF MILL

The stage starts with a tight right turn onto a clay road surface as you wind your way up to the
top of Cedar Mountain. This section can get very slippery when wet. The road is relatively
straight with several tighter turns thrown in to keep you challenged. The route then descends
with mostly open turns to an acute left onto Cedar Mountain Rd. This road is a firm clay surface
and begins the climb once again to the hilltop and to a right at sideroad that is not visible until
very near the turn. The spectator area is at an intersection where you are forced around hay
bales to make it entertaining for the spectators and replicate a delta that was removed years
ago. The stage ends with some nice sweeping turns as it travels along the hilltop and ends at
the exit of a medium right. Overall, a very enjoyable stage!

STAGE MAP

MILL RUN

CEDPAR MOUNTAIN

FINISH

THOMPSON

HOLLOW
miles to next
. . CTrDD »n» RALLY AMERICA
instruction .00 2R 2025 CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES




FROM

DIST PAGE

MILL I (TC10) 8.82 91
O MILL I (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184
Red Clock

469 | 24.06 TC10 - MILL | (ATC 10)

470 | 0.00 | 0.05 @ SSS 10 8.82
471 | 0.01 | 0.01 P 8.81
472| 0.72 | 0.71 \ 8.10
473 | 0.81 | 0.09 f 8.01
474| 0.96 | 0.15 \ 7.86
475 | 1.17 | 0.21 / 7.65

miles to next 0.41 STDR >025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROMUMILL 1 (TC10) oISt gg2 | TA°F 92
O MILL | (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN_ | OF 184
476 | 1.58 | 0.41 Long 7.24
477 | 2.45 | 0.87 \ Small Crest 6.37
478 | 3.03 | 0.58 / 5.79
479 | 3.43 | 0.40 \ 5.39
480 | 3.50 | 0.07 / 5.32
o lon ] | o
482 | 4.20 | 0.54 \ 4.62
miles to next e American Rally
instruction “ves Association




PROMOMILL 1 (TC10) oISt gg2 | A" 93
O MILL I (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184

483 | 4.27 | 0.07 q 4.55

Shale
484 | 4.68 | 0.41 Tightens 4.14
Danger Dot

485 | 4.93 | 0.25 / 3.89

486 | 5.21 | 0.28 q 3.61

487 | 5.58 | 0.37 k Comes up quick 3.24

488 | 5.75 | 0.17 \ 3.07

489 | 5.91 | 0.16 f 2.91

miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.28

Association




"ROMUMILL 1 (TC10) oISt gg2 | TA°F 94
O MILL I (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184
Spectator Area
g Go the long way around
Radio location
491 | 6.73 | 0.54 {‘ 2.09
492 | 6.82 | 0.09 S 2.00
493 | 7.13 | 0.31 s 1.69
494 | 7.42 | 0.29 {‘ 1.40
495 | 7.51 | 0.09 {‘ 1.31
496 | 7.64 | 0.13 {‘ 1.18
miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.22

Association




"ROMUMILL 1 (TC10) oISt gg2 | TA°F 95
O MILL I (FTC) Lateness 12 MIN OF 184

497 | 7.86 | 0.22 S 0.96

498 | 8.03 | 0.17 / Long 0.79

499 | 8.48 | 0.45 S 0.34

500 | 8.59 | 0.11 {‘ 0.23

501 | 8.78 | 0.19 / 0.04
Red Sign

502 | 8.82 | 0.04 @ SSF 10 - MILL | 0.00
Red Stop

503 | 8.96 | 0.14 FTC 10 - MILL |

miles to next CTID Ao American Rally

instruction

Association




ROV MILL 1 (FTC) oISt 2450 | TA°F 96
" ASAPH LONG | (TC11) TRANSIT 7N | ©F 184
Red Stop
(FTC 10) - MILL |
504 | 8.96 Speed Limit is 25 24.50
E. SHAMBAKER RD
5051 10.82 | 1.86 4( Speed Limit is 25. 22.64
ELK RUN RD
Speed Limit is 25
506 | 11.51 | 0.69 | (Watch for oncoming 21.95
rally cars from left)
Pass Straight at
507 | 12.91 | 1.40 crossroell_ld(,)lli/chgvl\?/ACKEN 20.55
Speed Limit is 25
Straight at
508 | 14.19 | 1.28 X "MARSHLANDS" 19.27
Speed Limit is 40
Stay on ELK RUN RD
509 | 16.41 | 2.22 ]|[ Speed Limit is 35 17.05
P "WATROUS ST"
5101 16.46 | 0.05 Speed Limit is 25 17.00
miles to next CTIPD e American Rally
057 2SI LYULD

instruction

Association




"ROMUMILL 1 (FTC) oISt 245 | PACF 97
T ASAPH LONG | (TC11) TRANSIT sz miN | ©F 184
X ROUTE 6 EAST
5111 17.03 | 0.57 | Speed Limit is 55 16.43
5121 17.38 | 0.35 Speed Limit is 35 16.08
-
5131 18.02 | 0.64 Speed Limit 55 15.44
514 | 19.03 | 1.01 4 SHIN HOLLOW RD 14.43
515 20.88 | 1.85 | — | Log Cabin Inn 12.58
516 | 25.19 | 4.31 $ Pass 362 8.27
"Asaph"
517 | 27.54 | 2.35 Straight Run Rd 5.92
Speed Limit is 35
miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.23

Association




"ROMUMILL 1 (FTC) oISt 245 | PACF 98

T ASAPH LONG | (TC11) TRANSIT sz miN | ©F 184

518 | 27.77 | 0.23 % Speed Limit 25 5.69
-

519 | 28.46 | 0.69 H Speed Limit 25 5.00

520 | 31.81 | 3.35 |X ' Speed Limit is 25 1.65

521 | 32.33 | 0.52 \F Speed Limit is 25 1.13

522 | 33.44 | 1.11 ‘ Speed Limit is 25 0.02
Yellow Clock

523 | 33.45 | 0.01 Control Zone 0.01

TC11 ASAPH LONG |
524 | 33.46 | 0.01 ATO) 0.00
miles to next American Rally

instruction

Association




FROM ATC11- ASAPHLONGI(TC11) |PIST 14.94m |PAGE 99

TO  FTC11-ASAPHLONG | LATENESS 19 N |OF 184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS DRIVER / CO-DRIVER VEHICLE YEAR AVG. SPEED STAGE TIME

New stage distance for 2025

CRITIQUE OF ASAPH LONG
The start of this stage has been moved back to the traditional start.

This stage starts out in the woods, but breaks out into the open after the "vista". From here there are
some long open straights leading to the woods over a clay surface that ruts and maybe slippery if wet.
The stage changes into a twisty descent down into the valley over a firm road surface with some loose
shale. A tricky right turn over a narrow wooden bridge occurs at the spectator area, followed by a
second bridge shortly after and then the road turns to a firm white stone surface. Another bridge will
provide the competitor with a challenge to get up and over without leaving car parts behind - be
warned!! This part of the stage climbs slowly, with nice flowing curves that tend to be fast. Watch for
the deep gutters and soft road edges, as these have claimed victims over the years. A tight left onto a
new road is added to the stage which narrows as you proceed along the “ridge”. There are several
“dips” noted in this section before you pop out back on a wider open road with a sweeping hairpin as
you start a decent. Another narrower sweeping hairpin returns the team into a wooded area down a
gully with gentle turns to the finish. Pay attention through this section as it can get slippery when wet.

STAGE MAP

Sand Road

Right Asaph Road

Finish

Left Asaph Road

miles to next 00 American Rally
instruction " Association




FROM

DIST

PAGE

ASAPH LONG | (TC11) 14.94 100

TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness 19 MIN OF 184
Red Clock
TC11 - ASAPH LONG |
525 | 33.46 (ATC 11)
526 | 0.00 | 0.04 @ SSS 11 14.94
527 | 0.12 | 0.12 / 14.82
528 | 0.19 | 0.07 ‘ 14.75
Q‘D

529 | 0.47 | 0.28 ) Long, Tightens 14.47
530 | 0.82 | 0.35 ‘ 14.12
531| 0.97 | 0.15 \ 13.97

miles to next
instruction

0.52

American Rally
Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (TC11) oISt 1494 | T 101

TO ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness  19MIN__ | OF 184

532 | 1.49 | 0.52 Tightens 13.45

533 | 2.31 | 0.82 12.63

535| 2.65 | 0.20 12.29

536 | 2.73 | 0.08 12.21

I
R
F
N
»,

537 | 3.58 | 0.85 Virtual Chicane Start 11.36

START
538 | 3.69 | 0.11 @ Virtual Chicane End 11.25
END
miles to next 0.22 CTID Ao American Rally
instruction Y Jrrn. <cveo Association




FROM

DIST PAGE

ASAPH LONG | (TC11) 14.94 102

TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness 19 MIN OF 184
539 | 3.47 | -0.22 \ Long - Tightens 11.47
540 | 3.71 | 0.24 <\ Tightens 11.23
541 | 3.87 | 0.16 [N 11.07
5421 4.24 | 0.37 / 10.70
543 | 4.79 | 0.55 <\ 10.15
544 | 4.87 | 0.08 [> 10.07
Major Spectator Area. 968

\_/
545 | 5.26 | 0.39

Radio & Medical Location

miles to next
instruction 0.15

-0

N> >
VLo

American Rally
Association




FROM

ASAPH LONG | (TC11)

d 14.904 | PACE 103

TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness 19 MIN OF 184
546 | 5.41 | 0.15 %— 9.53
|
5471 6.11 | 0.70 { Open area on left 8.83
548 | 6.45 | 0.34 f 8.49
549 | 6.60 | 0.15 {7 8.34
550 | 6.73 | 0.13 W— Over Crest 8.21
551 | 7.06 | 0.33 ]'I‘[ 7.88
V4
552 714 | 0.08| Y 7.80
miles to next 0.78 STDR 025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"M ASAPH LONG I (TC11) T a4 | TR 104
O ASAPH LONG | (FTC) ateness _ 19MIN_ | ©F 184
553 | 7.92 | 0.78 \ 7.02
554 | 8.06 | 0.14 / 0.88
555 | 8.57 | 0.51 \ 0.37
556 | 8.74 | 0.17 <T 0.20
557 | 8.79 | 0.05 .T. 0.15
558 | 9.09 | 0.30 \ 585
559 | 9.63 | 0.54 { | 031

miles to next
instruction 0.21

American Rally
Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (TC11) oISt 1494 | % 105
TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness ~ 1QMIN | OF 184
560 | 9.84 | 0.21 z 5.10
561 | 9.92 | 0.08 {7 5.02
562 | 10.04 | 0.12 \ 4.90
563 | 10.42 | 0.38 7 4.52
564 | 10.54 | 0.12 / 4.40
565 | 10.80 | 0.26 \ 4.14
566 | 10.87 | 0.07 ‘ 4.07
miles to next 018 STDR 025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (TC11) oISt 1494 | ™% 106
TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness 19 MIN | OF 184
567 | 11.05 | 0.18 [) Dip 3.89
568 | 11.08 | 0.03 —{ 3.86
569 | 11.12 | 0.04 >T< Dip 3.82
570 | 11.15 | 0.03 >T< Dip 3.79
5711 11.19 | 0.04 / Dip 3.75
5721 11.34 | 0.15 \ 3.60
573 | 11.41 | 0.07 [) Dip 3.53
miestonext | 005 | erpR 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (TC11) oISt 1494 | T 107
TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness 19 MIN | OF 184
574 | 11.63 | 0.22 Fence on Left 3.31
575 | 11.80 | 0.17 6\ Dip 3.14
576 | 12.08 | 0.28 ,T, Gate 2.86
577 | 12.27 | 0.19 ‘j.\ Ding aheac 2.67
578 | 12.73 | 0.46 [) 221
579 | 13.22 | 0.49 “(N 1.72
580 | 13.64 | 0.42 \ 1.30

miles to next
instruction

0.08

American Rally
Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (TC11) oISt 1494 | ™% 108
TO  ASAPH LONG | (FTC) Lateness 19 MIN | OF 184
5811 13.72 | 0.08 q Long 1.22
5821 14.45 | 0.73 / 0.49
583 | 14.63 | 0.18 E ‘ 0.31
584 | 14.90 | 0.27 / 0.04
Red Sign
585 | 14.94 | 0.04 SSF 11 - ASAPH 0.00
586 | 15.09 | 0.15 '\
Red Stop
587 | 15.19 | 0.10 FTC 11 - ASAPH
miles to next CTID Ao American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (FTC) oISt 24.45 | 7% 109
™ WM OUT I (TC12) TRANSIT somin | ©F 184
Red Stop
588 | 15.19 @ (FTC11)- AISAPH LONG | 94 45
589 | 15.24 | 0.05 Speed Limit is 25 24.40
500 16.12 | 0.88 | | Z:sx Speed Limit is 25 23.52
I
5911 16.62 | 0.50 é] X Speed Limit is 35 23.02
I > Straight Run Rd
5921 17.14 | 0.52 Speed Limit is 35 22.50
X Route 6 West
593 | 17.36 | 0.22 | Speed Limit is 55 22.28
Optional Refuel on left in
594 | 17.47 | 0.11 4 parking lot 2217
miles to next 5 o4 cTDR 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




FROM

ASAPH LONG | (FTC)

DIST PAGE

24 .45

110

™ WM OUT I (TC12) TRANSIT somin | ©F 184
ROUTE 362
595 | 19.71 | 2.24 Y Speed Limit is 55 19.93
Pass AIRPORT RD
596 | 23.05 | 3.34 % Speed Limit is 55 16.59
597 | 24.65 | 1.60 T ‘ Speed Limit 45 14.99
Route 660 Junction
598 | 25.01 | 0.36 ? Speed Limit is 45 14.63
509 | 26.91 | 1.90 T i Speed Limit 35 12.73
600 | 27.80 | 0.89 T z Speed Limit 25 11.84
N B CENTRAL AVE
6011 27.95 | 0.15 T Speed Limit is 35 11.69
miles to next 0.65 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ) QIrn 2uso Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (FTC) oISt 24.45 | AT 111
™ WM OUT I (TC12) TRANSIT somin | ©F 184
602 | 28.60 | 0.65 Speed Limi
. . peed Limit 45 11.04
603 | 29.13 | 0.53 T Speed Limit 55 10.51
.
604 | 33.95 | 4.82 Speed Limit 45 5.69
Pass BROUGHTON
605 | 34.09 | 0.14 HOLLOW RD 5.55
Speed Limit is 45
606 | 35.97 | 1.88 T Speed Limit 55 3.67
"WM WASTE
MANAGEMENT"
Speed limit is 40
Pass LANDFILL RD
608 | 37.40 | 1.17 Speed Limit is 25 2.24
miles to next 0.21 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ) QIrn 2uso Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (FTC) oISt 2445 | AT 112

™ WM OUT I (TC12) TRANSIT somin | ©F 184

609 | 37.61 | 0.21 Speed Limit is 25 2.03
Speed Limit is 35

610 | 37.68 | 0.07 CAUTION - Watch for rally| 1.96
traffic from right.

611 | 38.03 | 0.35 Speed Limit is 35 1.61

612 | 38.26 | 0.23 Speed Limitis 45 | 1.38

Enter Waste Management
613 | 38.60 | 0.34 Speed Limit is 20 (Posted | 1.04
at 10)
614 | 39.10 | 0.50 0.54
615 | 39.28 | 0.18 Gate 0.36
miles to next 0.27 cTDR 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM ASAPH LONG | (FTC) oISt 24.45 | T q13

™ WM OUT I (TC12) TRANSIT somin | ©F 184

616 | 39.55 | 0.27 0.09
Yellow Clock

Control Zone -
6171 39.60 | 0.05 Yellow Clock 0.04
Red Clock TC12 WM OUT |
(ATC 12)
618 | 39.64 | 0.04 (James Monks Memorial 0.00
‘ Stage)
miles to next cTDR 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




FROM ATC12- WM OUT I (TC12) DIST 780 mi| PAGE 114

TO  FTC12-WM OUTI LATENESS 14 min| OF 184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS DRIVER / CO-DRIVER VEHICLE YEAR AVERAGE | STAGE TIME
SPEED

OPEN 4WD
NA 4WD
Limited 4WD

Open 2WD
Limited 2WD

CRITIQUE OF WM OUT
(James Monks Jr Memorial Stage
James spent days working on this stage in the past to make it what it is.)
This stage has road personalities that change with every section of road. There are some rough
sections, so use caution, some loose dirt/gravel and some hard packed established gravel. This
stage will keep you on your toes.

The stage starts in the center of the facility with roads that see heavy truck traffic and can be
rocky and well worm. You then pass through some pine trees, next to a pond and narrow road
section. A couple 90-degree turns on gravel road before passing through a flowing, rolling
narrow section and over a natural jump (by the old VIP spectator area). More winding, rolling
roads with a few 90-degree turns lead you into straighter roads then over the jump that has been
popular with spectators. More narrow winding roads lead to a final acute turn that take you to
the stage finish.

STAGE MAP
Start
\
o S~
Finish
Farm Road
miles to next 00 CTDD ~>n>r American Rally
instruction . FI R £U£L0 Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | P 115
TO WM OUT I (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage
TC12 WM OUT |
(ATC 12)

619 | 39.64 (James Monks Jr.

Memorial Stage)
620 | 0.00 | 0.02 SSS 12 - WM OUT | 7.80
621 0.10 | 0.10 7.70
622 | 0.20 | 0.10 7.60
623 | 0.26 | 0.06 7.54
624 | 0.32 | 0.06 7.48
625| 0.43 | 0.11 Jump! 7.37

miles to next
instruction 0.08

American Rally
Association




"ROM WM oUT I (TC12) oISt 780 | 7% 116
TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage

626 | 0.51 | 0.08 ﬂ 7.29

627 | 0.54 | 0.03 m 7.26

628 | 0.63 | 0.09 % Crest 7.17

629 | 0.70 | 0.07 | 7.10

630 | 0.83 | 0.13 <—1 6.97
( E Drop outside!

6311 0.93 | 0.10 Danger Dot ol
Drop outside!

632 | 0.99 | 0.06 ‘ Danger Dot 6.81

miles to next 0.14 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | P 17

TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184

James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage
633 1.13 | 0.14 | 6.67
634 | 1.24 | 0.11 q 6.56
635| 1.46 | 0.22 | 6.34
636 | 1.62 | 0.16 \ 6.18
637 | 1.65 | 0.03 ‘ 6.15
638 | 1.68 | 0.03 / 6.12
639 | 1.81 | 0.13 | 5.99
miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.13

Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | % 118

TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184

James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage
640 | 1.94 | 0.13 <—1 5.86
641| 2.02 | 0.08 l" 5.78
642 | 2.11 | 0.09 ‘ 5.69
643 | 2.23 | 0.12 / Over Crest 5.57
Over Crest

644 | 2.31 | 0.08 f Off Camber 5.49
645 | 2.42 | 0.11 [\ 5.38
646 | 2.49 | 0.07 ﬂ 5.31

miles to next
instruction 0.07

American Rally
Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | % 119

TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184

James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage
647 | 2.56 | 0.07 { Long 5.24
648 | 2.72 | 0.16 i 5.08
649 | 2.89 | 0.17 / 4.91
650 | 3.07 | 0.18 l I 4.73
651 | 3.24 | 0.17 ? 4.56
652 | 3.44 | 0.20 ﬂl— 4.36
653 | 3.51 | 0.07 >T< ' Jump ! 4.29
miles to next 0.21 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | % 120
TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage
Ditch on right
6541 3.72 | 0.21 ; Off Camber 4.08
655 | 3.76 | 0.04 / Through Ditch 4.04
@
..
656 | 3.85 | 0.09 | «* Boulders on outside 3.95
657 | 3.91 | 0.06 / 3.89
658 | 4.12 | 0.21 ( 3.68
659 | 4.16 | 0.04 | 3.64
660 | 4.43 | 0.27 | 3.37
miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.14

Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | A% 121

TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage

661 | 4.57 | 0.14 3.23

662 | 4.71 | 0.14 3.09

663 | 4.82 | 0.11 Narrow Gate 2.98

664 | 4.96 | 0.14 2.84

665| 513 | 0.17 Spectators Ahead 2.67

Jump !
666 | 5.50 | 0.37 Spectators 2.30
Radio Location
667 | 5.76 | 0.26 2.04
miles to next American Rally

instruction

0.28

Association




FROM

DIST

PAGE

WM OUT | (TC12) 7.80 122

TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage

668 | 6.04 | 0.28 (*1 1.76

669 | 6.22 | 0.18 ‘ 1.58

670 | 6.63 | 0.41 (N Off camber 1.17

671| 6.72 | 0.09 17 1.08

672 | 6.79 | 0.07 ( E 1.01

673 | 6.90 | 0.11 ‘ 0.90

674 | 6.96 | 0.06 / 0.84

miles to next 0.05 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | %% 123

O WM OUT I (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184

James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage
675| 7.01 | 0.05 ( E 0.79
676 | 7.03 | 0.02 ‘ 0.77
677 | 7.07 | 0.04 [N 0.73
678 | 7.14 | 0.07 { 0.66
679 | 7.20 | 0.06 E ‘ 0.60
680 | 7.39 | 0.19 | 0.41
681| 7.41 | 0.02 { 0.39
miles to next 0.21 2025 American Rally

instruction

Association




"ROM WM OUT | (TC12) oISt 780 | %% 124
TO WM OUT | (FTC) Lateness 14 MIN OF 184
James Monk Jr. Memorial Stage

682 | 7.62 | 0.21 4 0.18

683 | 7.76 | 0.14 / 0.04
Red Sign

684 | 7.80 | 0.04 SSF 12 - WM OUT | 0.00
Red Stop

685 | 7.91 | 0.11

FTC 12 - WM OUT |
(James Monks Jr.
Memorial Stage)

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




"ROM\WM ouT I (FTC) oISt 555 | % 125

T RATTLER I (TC13) TRARSITqamiN | ©F 184

Red Stop

FTC 12 - WM OUT |
686 | 7.91 @ (James Monks Jr. 5.55
Memorial Stage)

687 | 8.13 | 0.22 --T-.. Speed Limit is 20 5.33

689 | 8.68 | 0.51 Speed Limit is 25 4.78

688 | 8.17 | 0.04 { Speed Limit is 20 5.29

690 | 8.87 | 0.19 élx Speed Limit is 25 4.59

691 | 8.96 | 0.09 ﬁ Speed Limit is 25 4.50

692| 911 | 0.15 T Speed Limit 40 4.35

miles to next 195 American Rally
instruction . Association




"ROM\WM ouT I (FTC) oISt 555 | % 126
T RATTLER I (TC13) TRARSITqamiN | ©F 184
X ROUTE 287 SOUTH

693 | 10.36 | 1.25 { Speed Limit is 55 3.10
RATTLER RD

694 | 13.29 | 2.93 1‘> Speed Limit is 40 017

Yellow Clock

Control Zone -

6951 13.41 | 0.12 Yellow Clock 0.05
TC13 RATTLER |

696 | 13.46 | 0.05 ATC 13) 0.00

miles to next American Rally

instruction

Association




FROM ATC 13 - RATTLER(TC13)

DIST 341 wmi

TO  FTC13-RATTLERI

LATENESS 6 MIN

PAGE 127

OF

184

STAGE RECORDS

CLASS

DRIVER / CO-DRIVER

VEHICLE

SPEED

YEAR AVERAGE

STAGE TIME

Stage records

TBD

CRITIQUE OF RATTLER

The road has a solid base and is mostly uphill. Pay attention during this run since speeds will be
faster than typical stages due to the wider smoother road surface. Pay attention to the sweeping
turns in the middle and the jump if you cut the last bend before the finish. Enjoy the ride!

Start

STAGE MAP

Finish

miles to next
instruction

.00

R Amerlca_n I_?ally
£LULO Association




FROM

RATTLER | (TC13)

DIST

3.41 PAGE 128

TO

RATTLER | (FTC)

Lateness

6 MIN OF 184

697

13.46

Red Clock

TC13 - RATTLER |

(ATC 13)
698 | 0.00 | 0.03 @ SSS 13 - RATTLER | 3.41
699 | 0.32 | 0.32 \ 3.09
700 | 0.77 | 0.45 / 2.64
7011 1.01 | 0.24 \ 2.40
702| 1.12 | 0.11 6\ 2.29
703| 1.45 | 0.33 6\ 1.96

miles to next
instruction

0.55

American Rally
Association




ROV RATTLER | (TC13) oISt 341 | P 429
O RATTLER | (FTC) Lateness 6 MIN OF 184
704 | 2.00 | 0.55 / 1.41
705 2.15 0.15 K LONG 1.26
706 | 2.65 | 0.50 \ 0.76
707 | 3.05 0.40 g OPEN AREA 0.36
OVER CREST
708 | 3.36 | 0.31 / FINISH IN 200 FEET | 99
Red Sign
709 | 3.41 0.05 SSF 13- RATTLER | 0.00
Red Stop
710 | 3.55 | 0.14 FTC 13 - RATTLER |

miles to next
instruction

American Rally
Association




ROV RATTLER | (FTC) oISt 3367 | 7 130

0 RGC/Service TRANSITsemiN | ©F 184

FTC 13- RATTLER |

711 | 3.55 Speed Limit is 40

33.67

712 | 4.46 | 0.91 Speed Limit 40 32.76

714 | 5.64 | 0.97 Speed Limit 40 31.58

715 | 6.05 | 0.41 Speed Limit 40 31.17

716 | 6.34 | 0.29 Speed Limit 40 30.88

STONY FORK RD

7| 6.51 | 017 Speed Limit is 40

30.71

Red Stop
713 | 4.67 | 0.21 % Speed Limit 40 32.55
|X

miles to next 0.58 American Rally
instruction . Association




ROV RATTLER | (FTC) oISt 3367 | % 131
T RGC/Service TRARSIT sgmiN | ©F 184
BROUGHTON HOLLOW
718 | 7.09 | 0.58 RD 30.13
Speed Limit is 40
X ROUTE 287 NORTH
719 9.93 | 2.84 Speed Limit 45 27.29
720 | 10.07 | 0.14 Speed Limit 55 27.15
721 | 14.94 | 4.87 Speed Limit 45 2228
722 | 15.47 | 0.53 . Speed Limit 35 21.75
. Cross GRANT ST
723115.89 | 042 | —r Speed Limitis 35 | 213°
Route West 660
724 | 16.11 | 0.22 = Speed Limit is 25 21.11
miles to next 0.31 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ) JIrn. 2ucso Association




ROV RATTLER | (FTC) oISt 3367 | TF 0 432
T RGC/Service TRARSIT sgmiN | ©F 184
725 | 16.42 | 0.31 T Speed Limit is 35 20.80
726 | 17.15 | 0.73 T s Speed Limit is 45 20.07
%] Mileage at sign
727 | 18.97 | 1.82 T & e 18.25
728 | 19.04 | 0.07 Onto 362 18.18
729 | 19.39 | 0.35 T 55MPH sign 17.83
Onto U.S. 6 West
730 | 24.34 | 4.95 Mx Snoed Limit is 65 12.88
fl: Log Cabin Inn
7311 28.63 | 4.29 D Speed Limit is 55 8.59
miles to next 186 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ) QIrn 2uso Association




ROV RATTLER | (FTC) oISt 3367 | F 133
0 RGC/service TRANSIT s MIN | ©F 184
Pass Shin Hollow
7321 30.49 | 1.86 ? Speed Limit is 55 6.73
733 | 31.51 | 1.02 T Speed Limit is 35 5.71
734 | 32.15 | 0.64 T Speed Limit is 55 5.07
735 | 35.69 | 3.54 T Speed Limit is 45 153
736 | 35.99 | 0.30 T Speed Limit is 35 1.23
737 | 36.10 | 0.11 T ki Speed Limit is 25 1.12
M % Route 144
738 | 36.37 | 0.27 _% Speed Limit is 25 0.85
miles to next 0.27 CTIPD e American Rally
instruction ' =FE F I LU Association




ROV RATTLER | (FTC) oISt 3367 | F 134
" RGC/Service TRANSIT sgmiN | ©F 184
€ | WEST ST
7391 36.64 | 0.27 Speed Limit is 25 0.58
740 | 36.88 | 0.24 { Speed Limit is 35 0.34
Speed Limit 10
741 | 37.03 | 0.15 Please Respect the 0.19
Private Property
Speed Limit 10
742 | 37.06 | 0.03 Please Respect the 0.16
Private Property
Yellow Clock
Control Zone
743 | 37.09 | 0.03 0.13
Red Clock
744 | 37.11 | 0.02 TC13B /RGC In 0.11
Red Clock
TC13C / RGC Out -
745 | 37.22 | 0.11 AN 0.00
miles to next cTDR 2025 American Rally
instruction Association
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